Lark Bunting
Ferruginous Hawk

Ferruginous Hawk
Bald Eagle
Brewer's Blackbird

Brown-headed Cowbird
Cliff Swallow
Golden Eagle
Golden Eagle

Eagle



Other How ldentified

Field guide
Feather Atlas
Hoary bat Guess

Field guide
Field guide
Field guide
Field guide
Feather Atlas
Other resource  Internet
Field guide
Field guide

N N =



Mortality survey
Mortality survey
Mortality survey
Incidental finding
Incidental finding
Incidental finding
Routine infrastructure survey
Mortality survey
Mortality survey
Incidental finding
Mortality survey

6/29/2015
9/17/2015
10/8/2015
10/15/2015
10/2/2015
7/24/2015
7/24/2015
7/8/2015
7/21/2015
3/16/2015
12/28/2015

Date Collected

9/17/2015

10/15/2015
10/5/2015
7/24/2015
7/24/2015

8/5/2015
8/6/2015
3/16/2015
1/6/2015

42.40292
42.30603

42.440883
43.6248
43.73526
43.53526
43.6345
43.77498
43.32467
42.694878

-106.15304
-106.2076

106.155267
-105.83212
105.842209
105.842209
-105.81918
-105.85619
-105.8304169

-105.814294



Carbon

Exact location
Exact location
County

Exact location
City

Exact location
Exact location
Exact location
Exact location
Other

Exact location

Other Location Accuracy

Address of nearest building

Dead
Dead
Dead
Dead
Dead
Dead
Dead
Alive
Dead
Dead
Alive



Condition Details Suspected Cause Details

Unknown No
Intact Collision with wire Yes
Scavenged Unknown No
Partial/Scavenged Unknown No
Unknown No
Intact Electrocution No
Insufficient Pieces Unknown No
Collision with wind turbine No
Other Collision with airplane Yes
Intact Unknown No

Broken wing Collision No



Other Disposition

Rehab Center Name

Left in place
Freezer on site
Lab

Other

Freezer on site
Law Enforcement
Freezer on site
Lab

Left in place

Sent to National Eagle Repository
Rehab center

Picked up by state wildlife agency

CALM



Rehab Center Info Permittee Info Date Sent to National Eagle Repository

10/4/2016
Jon Smith, 222-456-9876



Lab Name

SCWDS

SCWDS

Law Enforcement Info

FWS SA Martha Downs, !

Age
Adult
Unknown
Adult
Unknown
Juvenile
Nestling
Nestling
Adult
Juvenile
Adult
Adult

How Aged

Expert Opinion
Expert Opinion
Expert Opinion
Other

Guess

Expert Opinion
Expert Opinion
Identification Guide to North American Birds (Pyle)
Expert Opinion
Expert Opinion
Bloom & Clark 2001



Other Aging Method Sex Surrounding Habitat Other Surrounding Habitat USGS Band Number
Female  Shrubland and Grassland
Unknown Shrubland and Grassland
Male Shrubland and Grassland

Internet Unknown Shrubland and Grassland 294-35882
Unknown Shrubland and Grassland
Unknown Other Desert scrub
Unknown Other Desert scrub

Female Shrubland and Grassland
Unknown Shrubland and Grassland
Unknown Shrubland and Grassland
Unknown Shrubland and Grassland



Local Specimen Number FWS Toe Tag ID Source Record ID
2015AD46-01

2015AD46-04
24691194
13651

2015AD46-08
24691195
2015AD46-09



Additional Notes

Located by Joe.

1 of 2 chicks at different stages of development and decomposition.

2 of 2 chicks at different stages of development and decomposition.

Found by Mary. Found inside turbine; suspected that it flew in during maintenance.
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