Sample IMR Injury and Mortality Import File. Copy and paste http://ecosqa.fws.doi.net/imr/help/importingInjuryAndMortalityRecords into your browser for instructions.

Specific Species

Lark Bunting Ferruginous Hawk

Ferruginous Hawk Bald Eagle Brewer's Blackbird

Eagle

General Species Type

Brown-headed Cowbird Cliff Swallow Golden Eagle Golden Eagle

Other How Identified	Number of Individuals
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
Internet	1
	1
	1

How Found	Date Discovered	Date Collected	Latitude I	ongitude
Mortality survey	6/29/2015		42.40292	-106.15304
Mortality survey	9/17/2015	9/17/2015	42.30603	-106.2076
Mortality survey	10/8/2015			
Incidental finding	10/15/2015	10/15/2015	42.440883	-106.155267
Incidental finding	10/2/2015	10/5/2015	43.6248	-105.83212
Incidental finding	7/24/2015	7/24/2015	43.73526	-105.842209
Routine infrastructure survey	7/24/2015	7/24/2015	43.53526	-105.842209
Mortality survey	7/8/2015	8/5/2015	43.6345	-105.81918
Mortality survey	7/21/2015	8/6/2015	43.77498	-105.85619
Incidental finding	3/16/2015	3/16/2015	43.32467	-105.8304169
Mortality survey	12/28/2015	1/6/2015	42.694878	-105.814294

County	State	Location Accuracy	Other Location Accuracy	Condition
		Exact location		Dead
		Exact location		Dead
Carbon	WY	County		Dead
		Exact location		Dead
		City		Dead
		Exact location		Dead
		Exact location		Dead
		Exact location		Alive
		Exact location		Dead
		Other	Address of nearest building	Dead
		Exact location		Alive

Condition Details	Suspected Cause	Suspected Cause Details	Event Observed
	Unknown	-	No
Intact	Collision with wire		Yes
Scavenged	Unknown		No
Partial/Scavenged	Unknown		No
	Unknown		No
Intact	Electrocution		No
Insufficient Pieces	Unknown		No
	Collision with wind turbine	2	No
	Other	Collision with airplane	Yes
Intact	Unknown		No
Broken wing	Collision		No

Disposition	Other Disposition	Rehab Center Name
Left in place		
Freezer on site		
Lab		
Other	Picked up by state wildlife agency	
Freezer on site		
Law Enforcement		
Freezer on site		
Lab		
Left in place		
Sent to National Eagle Repository		
Rehab center		CALM

Rehab Center Info	Permittee Info	Date Sent to National Eagle Repository

Jon Smith, 222-456-9876

10/4/2016

Lab Name	Law Enforcement Info	Age	How Aged
		Adult	Expert Opinion
		Unknown	Expert Opinion
SCWDS		Adult	Expert Opinion
		Unknown	Other
		Juvenile	Guess
	FWS SA Martha Downs,	Nestling	Expert Opinion
		Nestling	Expert Opinion
SCWDS		Adult	Identification Guide to North American Birds (Pyle)
		Juvenile	Expert Opinion
		Adult	Expert Opinion
		Adult	Bloom & Clark 2001

Other Aging Method	Sex	Surrounding Habitat	Other Surrounding Habitat	USGS Band Number
	Female	Shrubland and Grassland		
	Unknown	Shrubland and Grassland		
	Male	Shrubland and Grassland		
Internet	Unknown	Shrubland and Grassland		294-35882
	Unknown	Shrubland and Grassland		
	Unknown	Other	Desert scrub	
	Unknown	Other	Desert scrub	
	Female	Shrubland and Grassland		
	Unknown	Shrubland and Grassland		
	Unknown	Shrubland and Grassland		
	Unknown	Shrubland and Grassland		

Local Specimen Number 2015AD46-01	FWS Toe Tag ID	Source Record ID
2013AD40 01		
2015AD46-04		
		24691194
	136	51
2015AD46-08		

2015AD46-09

24691195

Additional Notes

Located by Joe.

1 of 2 chicks at different stages of development and decomposition.

2 of 2 chicks at different stages of development and decomposition.

Found by Mary. Found inside turbine; suspected that it flew in during maintenance.